®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2023
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our web site for latest information.
Document MS763-1  Revised 05/02/23
		    Inductance2	  DCR (Ohms)3	  SRF (MHz)4	 	  Isat (A)5		   Irms (A)6
	   Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ      max	 min      typ	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
MS322PZA102MSZ	 1.0	 0.153	 0.169	 136	 170	 0.71	 1.0	 1.2	 0.910	 1.22
MS322PZA222MSZ	 2.2	 0.278	 0.306	 88	 110	 0.49	 0.69	 0.78	 0.710	 0.950
MS322PZA332MSZ	 3.3	 0.460	 0.506	 70	 88	 0.42	 0.56	 0.66	 0.550	 0.720
MS322PZA472MSZ	 4.7	 0.665	 0.732	 54	 68	 0.31	 0.44	 0.52	 0.500	 0.660
MS322PZA562MSZ	 5.6	 0.75	 0.825	 49	 61	 0.30	 0.43	 0.50	 0.460	 0.600
MS322PZA682MSZ	 6.8	 0.92	 1.02	 45	 57	 0.26	 0.35	 0.41	 0.400	 0.520
MS322PZA822MSZ	 8.2	 1.08	 1.19	 41	 51	 0.24	 0.33	 0.39	 0.370	 0.490
MS322PZA103MSZ	 10.0	 1.27	 1.40	 36	 45	 0.24	 0.31	 0.37	 0.345	 0.440
MS322PZA153MSZ	 15.0	 2.02	 2.22	 29.6	 37	 0.19	 0.25	 0.29	 0.265	 0.350
MS322PZA223MSZ	 22.0	 2.78	 3.06	 24.4	 30.5	 0.150	 0.205	 0.240	 0.235	 0.305
MS322PZA333MSZ	 33.0	 4.45	 4.90	 19.2	 24.0	 0.110	 0.150	 0.180	 0.160	 0.205
MS322PZA473MSZ	 47.0	 5.60	 6.16	 15.6	 19.5	 0.090	 0.130	 0.155	 0.155	 0.205
MS322PZA563MSZ	 56.0	 6.65	 7.32	 13.2	 16.5	 0.085	 0.120	 0.145	 0.145	 0.195
MS322PZA683MSZ	 68.0	 8.50	 9.35	 12.8	 16.0	 0.080	 0.115	 0.135	 0.115	 0.155
MS322PZA823MSZ	 82.0	 9.25	 10.18	 10.8	 13.5	 0.065	 0.090	 0.115	 0.125	 0.165
MS322PZA104MSZ	 100.0	 11.10	 12.25	 10.4	 13.0	 0.065	 0.090	 0.115	 0.100	 0.135
1.	 When ordering, please specify screening code:
MS322PZA104MSZ
Screening:	 Z	=	Unscreened